
 2013 Legislative Session - Joint Appropriations Subcommittee on Transportation - Agency Contacts

Agency Contact Name Title Email Phone

Tony Tata Secretary ajtata@ncdot.gov 919-707-2800

Jim Trogdon Chief Operating Officer jtrogdon@ncdot.gov 919-707-2825

Bobby Lewis Chief of Staff bobbylewis@ncdot.gov 919-707-2816

La Nica Allison

Deputy Secretary of Intergovernmental 

Affairs and Budget ltallison@ncdot.gov 919-707-2818

Mark Foster Chief Financial Officer mfoster@ncdot.gov 919-707-4320

Vacant

Deputy Secretary of Administration and 

Business Development 919-707-2819

Paul Morris Deputy Secretary for Transit pfmorris@ncdot.gov 919-707-2817

Vacant Deputy Secretary of Communications 919-707-2660

Katherine White General Counsel katherinewhite@ncdot.gov 919-707-2833

Jason Soper Legislative Director jdsoper@ncdot.gov 919-707-2830

919-268-0040 (CELL)

Andrew Bell Legislative Liaison ambell1@ncdot.gov 919-707-2824

919-268-1274 (CELL)

Terry Gibson Chief Engineer tgibson@ncdot.gov 919-707-2500

Randy Barnes Chief Information Officer rbarnes@ncdot.gov 919-707-2200

Division of Motor Vehicles James Forte Commissioner of Motor Vehicles jlforte@ncdot.gov 919-861-3015

NCAMVRC, Inc.  

(License Tag Agents) Patti Smithson Legislative Chairperson pdsmithson@bizec.rr.com 
910-262-7166

Roberto Canales Secretary's Coordinator of Strategic Initiatives rcanales@ncdot.gov 919-707-2800

Trina Warren Controller twarren@ncgtp.com 252-522-4929, ext. 712

Alanna King Marketing & Communications Manager aking@ncgtp.com 252-522-4929, ext.719

Ports Authority Jeff Miles Interim Executive Director jeff.miles@ncports.com 910-343-6430

Global TransPark

Department of Transportation
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